COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT FOR AUTHORITY TO CONSTRUCT A NEW OFFICE BUILDING AND FOR APPROVAL OF FINANCING

CASE NO. 91-163

ORDER

On June 26, 1991, Rattlesnake Ridge Water District ("Rattlesnake Ridge") filed a letter, which the Commission will treat as a motion, for an extension of time to file information requested in the Commission's June 11, 1991 deficiency letter. The Commission, having considered the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that good cause exists to grant Rattlesnake Ridge's request.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Rattlesnake Ridge's motion is granted and the information requested in the Commission's June 11, 1991 letter is now due on July 8, 1991.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 1st day of July, 1991.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director